
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3503
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2011
EMPLOYEES WELFARE ASSOCIATIONS
Meghwal Shri Arjun Ram

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number and details of Welfare Committees/ Associations working under the Railways;

(b) whether the All India Scheduled Caste/Scheduled Tribe Railway Employees Association is not being given all the facilities as available to other Associations and Trade Unions;

(c) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the steps taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) to (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3503 BY SHRI ARJUN
MEGHWAL TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 15.12.2011 REGARDING EMPLOYEES WELFARE ASSOCIATIONS.

(a):

List of Trade Unions working for the List of Association/Federation working welfare of Railway Employees for the welfare of Railway Employees.

1) The General Secretary, 1) The General Secretary,
All India Railwaymen's Federation, Central Executive Committee,
4, State Entry Road,   All India SC/ST Railway Employees'
New Delhi-110055   Association,

     171-B/3, Basant Lane,
     Railway Colony,
     New Delhi-110055.

2) The General Secretary, 2) The General Secretary, National Federation of Indian Central Executive Committee,
Railwaymen,    All India OBC Railway Employees'
3, Chelmsford Road,   Federation,
New Delhi-110055

     171-A/3, Basant Lane,
     Railway Colony,
     New Delhi-110055

     3)The Secretary General,
     Indian Railway Promotee Officers'
     Federation,
     Room No.268, Rail Bhavan,
     New Delhi-110001


     4)The General Secretary,
     All India RPF Association,
     Room No.256-D, Rail Bhavan,
     New Delhi-110001

     5)The Secretary General,
     Federation of Railway Officers'
     Association,
     Room No.256-A, Rail Bhavan,
     New Delhi-110001.

(b) & (c): All India SC/ST Railway Employees Association being a welfare association is given all facilities as available to other welfare associations like OBC Association. Welfare Associations like All India Scheduled Caste/ Scheduled Tribe Railway Employees Association are not comparable with recognized unions and associations. Their activities and goals are different from trade unions.

(d) : Does not arise.
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